506707014 06/09/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6753833

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RETROPHIN, INC.			11/13/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	TRAVER	FRAVERE THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	3611 VAI	3611 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 30	SUITE 300		
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92130	92130		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 2		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		6592633		
Application Number:		7096637		
CORRESPONDENCE I		206)682-6031		
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent	
asing a lax number, n	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	20	066224900		
Phone: Email:	20 Ai	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	20 Ai SI	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	20 Ar SI 70	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	20 Ai SI 70 SI	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	20 Ar SI 70 SI SI	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	20 Ar SI 70 SI SI UMBER:	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790116.427 / 790116.416C2		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	20 Ar SI 70 SI SI UMBER:	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790116.427 / 790116.416C2 BROOKE L. SARGEANT, PH.D.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	20 Ar SI 70 SI SI UMBER:	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790116.427 / 790116.416C2 BROOKE L. SARGEANT, PH.D. /Brooke L. Sargeant/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	20 Ar SI 70 SI SI UMBER:	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790116.427 / 790116.416C2 BROOKE L. SARGEANT, PH.D.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	20 Ar SI 70 SI UMBER:	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790116.427 / 790116.416C2 BROOKE L. SARGEANT, PH.D. /Brooke L. Sargeant/		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	20 An SI 70 SI UMBER:	066224900 mandaG@SeedIP.com EED IP LAW GROUP LLP 01 5TH AVE. UITE 5400 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790116.427 / 790116.416C2 BROOKE L. SARGEANT, PH.D. /Brooke L. Sargeant/ 06/09/2021		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RETROPHIN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RETROPHIN, INC." TO "TRAVERE THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:02 O`CLOCK A.M.



4502186 8100 SR# 20208379665

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204070363 Date: 11-13-20

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0740

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RETROPHIN, INC.

Retrophin, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Retrophin, Inc. The corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation (the "**Original Certificate**") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 7, 2008 under the name "Desert Gateway, Inc."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation without a vote of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Article I of the Original Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Travere Therapeutics, Inc."

FOURTH: This amendment to the Original Certificate shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retrophin, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on November 13, 2020.

Retrophin, Inc.

By: /s/ Elizabeth E. Reed Name: Elizabeth E. Reed Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

231654233 v4

[Signature Page to Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation]

PATENT REEL: 056675 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/09/2021